OP \$40.00 5414599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FriCARE Medical Co.,Ltd		03/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FriCARE Medical (Dongguan) Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	Room 709, Building 3,No. 2 Research and Development Road	
Internal Address:	No. 5, Songshan Lake, Dongguan	
City:	Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5414599	FRICARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charleschien@mail.com

Correspondent Name: Charles

Address Line 1: 2351 Spring Street

Address Line 4: Champaign, ILLINOIS 61820

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	He Ying
SIGNATURE:	/He Ying/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=FriCARE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0547

900541718

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas

FriCARE Medical Co., Ltd., Room #214, Unit 3, BLDG 3, Kaida EQD, #398 Shuilian Road, Nancheng, Dongguan, Guangdong, CN, 523000

is the owner of Trademark application/registration <u>5414599,FriCARE</u> Whereas,

FriCARE Medical (Dongguan) Co., Ltd., Room 709, Building 3,No. 2 Research and Development Road No. 5, Songshan Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong, CN, 523808

is desirous of acquiring said trademark application/registration 5414599,FriCARE_.

The assignee agrees to pay the assignor \$ 1.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration I He Ying + the general manager of the FriCARE Medical Co., Ltd. Company hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to FriCARE Medical (Dongquan) Co., Ltd.,

Signature

date 2020/03/23

He Ying + the general manager of the FriCARE Medical Co., Ltd

Company.

RECORDED: 03/24/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0548